TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KT Industries, Inc.		10/29/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Web Converting of Fort Wayne, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Fountain Street	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1555755	STEP-PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)929-3093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-791-3511

Email: trademark@bowditch.com

Correspondent Name: Michele J. Young
Address Line 1: 311 Main Street

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231875.4004-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele J. Young
Signature:	/Michele J. Young/
Date:	03/12/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from KT Industries to Web Converting of Fort Wayn (01664742)#page1.tif source=Assignment from KT Industries to Web Converting of Fort Wayn (01664742)#page2.tif source=Assignment from KT Industries to Web Converting of Fort Wayn (01664742)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective the $\frac{29 \text{ th}}{2}$ day of October, 2004, is from KT INDUSTRIES INC., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business in Fort Wayne, Indiana ("Assignor"), to WEB CONVERTING OF FORT WAYNE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Fort Wayne, Indiana ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring from Assignor certain assets of the Assignor (the "Business");

WHEREAS, the Trademarks are used by Assignor in the Business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks used in connection with the Business, and Assignor is desirous of transferring Assignor's rights in the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including any registrations or applications concerning the same, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it shall, upon the reasonable request of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all additional documents and perform such lawful acts that may be reasonably necessary and desirable to vest and perfect all rights, utles, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, including, but not limited to, any license agreements or other instruments or documents necessary to effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Trademark Assignment and the Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2004, between the Assignee and KT Industries LLC.

IN WITNESS WHER October 29, 2004.

ignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of

KT INDUSTRIES INC

Title: CE.O.

\$1:\CLIENTS\bus\231875\0102\ka\B0006361.DOC;3}

EXECUTION COPY

Florida STATE OF INDIANA

Sarasota ss.

October ___, 2004

Then personally appeared before me the above-named LAWRENCOUNDS CEO of KT industries Inc., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed above, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of KT Industries Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SARASOTA COUNTY

MARIELENA MAZZEO NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF FLORIDA SARASOTA COUNTY COMMISSION #DD 028684 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 6, 2005

[I:CLIENTS/bes/231875/0102/4/80006361.DOC;3]

EXECUTION COPY

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No./Country	
PAC	Registered	1,335,512 / U.S.	
EP-PAC	Registered	1,555,755 / U.S.	
	Registered	1,764,488 / U.S.	
	Registered	1,358,926 / U.S.	

 $\{I:\CLIENTS\bus\231875\0102\kt\B0006361.DOC;3\}$

-A-1-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0926